REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MADAM PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Financial Institutions and Insurance** recommends **SB 240** be amended on page 2, in line 18, after "Every" by inserting "day";

On page 3, in line 16, by striking "July1" and inserting "July 1";

On page 20, in line 37, by striking "shall" and inserting "did";

On page 21, in line 32, by striking "9-901" and inserting "9-901a";

On page 24, in line 12, by striking "named" and inserting "name";

On page 26, in line 28, by striking the first "wtih" and inserting "with"; also in line 28, by striking the second "wiht" and inserting "with";

On page 48, in line 38, by striking "an eligible" and inserting "a";

On page 83, in line 1, by striking "agreed upon" and inserting "agreed-upon";

On page 85, in line 2, before "the" by inserting a comma;

On page 109, in line 18, after "appointment" by inserting a comma;

On page 111, in line 6, after "A" by inserting ", nonperson"; in line 39, after "A" by inserting ", nonperson";

On page 112, in line 18, after "A" by inserting ", nonperson"; in line 30, after "a" by inserting "class A, nonperson";

On page 113, in line 10, after "A" by inserting ", nonperson";

On page 114, in line 5, after "A" by inserting ", nonperson"; in line 24, after "B" by

inserting ", nonperson"; and the bill be passed as amended.	
	~1 ·
	Chairperson